

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala and Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy accept notice on behalf of respondents No. 3 and 2 respectively in SLP(C) No. 3226/2012 and Mr. Santosh Kumar, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 5136/2012 and pray for time to file counter affidavits. Let the respondents file their respective counter affidavits within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavits, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Call the matters immediately thereafter.

On the next date, the paper books of Original Suit No. 4 of 2011 shall also be placed along with the paper books of the present special leave petitions. It is pointed out by learned senior counsel appearing for the plaintiff in the Suit that the Union of India has been served in the Suit. We would expect the Union of India to file its written statement in the said suit before the next date.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati]
Court Master Court Master