

&  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3226/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in WP No.3323/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEONJHAR NAVA NIRMAN PARISHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20160 of 2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22338-22339 of 2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5136 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Saini, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.  
for Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. K. Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Manish Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned senior counsel appearing for the

parties that the disputes among the parties have been settled and, therefore, they seek some time for filing the compromise deed on record.

List on 6th December, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|